
Focus Area Concentration 
 
In addition to nations or regions, students 
may choose from one of the following focus 
areas organized around a theme or approach. 
Five courses in an area of focus are required. 
 
African and African American History 
For this focus area, a student must take five 
courses from the African history and African 
American history focus lists. Students must take 
at least two courses in each of these areas. 
 
Cultural and Intellectual History 
HIST 102 The West and the World to 1500 
HIST 103 The West and the World since 

1492 
HIST 106 Witchcraft and Witch Hunts, 

1400-1800 
HIST 123 A World Reborn and Reformed: 

Europe 1450-1700 
HIST 126 Hitler’s Germany, 1914-1945 
HIST 127 Foundations of Medieval France 
HIST 128 Postwar Europe 
HIST 132 Imperial Russia 
HIST 133 The History of the USSR and 

Post-Soviet Russia: Revolution, 
Society, and the State, 1917-
2014 

HIST 142 Traditional China 
HIST 145 Modern Japan 
HIST 148 Religion and Chinese Society 
HIST 149 America’s Latinos 
HIST 154 World History Through Soccer 
HIST 155 Film as History: Latin America 
HIST 158 The Rise of Global America 
HIST 159 Trump and the Making of the 

Border 
HIST 160 Culture Wars in Modern 

America 
HIST 179 Rochester and Western New 

York 
HIST 186 History of Energy Resources 

and Utilization 

HIST 187 Science, Magic, and the Occult 
from Antiquity to Newton 

HIST 203/W Childhood Health and US 
Social Policy 

HIST 222/W The Cultural History of 20th 
Century Mexico 

HIST 223 European Nationalism 
HIST 227/W Podcasting History: Hear UR 
HIST 232/W Modern France 
HIST 255/W Identity and Culture in Latin 

America 
HIST 260/W Charlotte Perkins Gilman and 

Her World 
HIST 261/W American Journeys, American 

Lives 
HIST 267/W History of White Supremacy 
HIST 276/W Sports in US History 
HIST 284/W Body and Sexuality 
HIST 289 Visionaries, Mystics, and Saints 

in Medieval and Renaissance 
Europe 

HIST 300W History of Nature 
HIST 301W Modernity and Modernism 
HIST 303W International Human Rights 
HIST 313W History of Global Exploration 
HIST 320W Topics in Medieval European 

History 
HIST 324W History of Emotions 
HIST 325W Microhistory 
HIST 327W Real Existing Socialism 
HIST 332W Stalinism 
HIST 337W George Orwell and the 20th 

Century 
HIST 351W Latin American Urban History 
HIST 352W Racial Democracies: Mexico vs 

Brazil 
HIST 356W American Intellectual History 
HIST 368W Victorians and their Families 
HIST 370W Race and Revolt in US 

Literature and Film 
HIST 372W Topics in 20th Century US 

History 
HIST 382W History of Apocalyptic Thought 
HIST 386W The Other Atlantic 



HIST 387W Black Mexico 
 
Economic History 
HIST 110 The Making of Modern Africa 
HIST 126 Hitler’s Germany 
HIST 127 Foundations of Medieval France 
HIST 128 Postwar Europe 
HIST 142 Traditional China 
HIST 145 Modern Japan 
HIST 151 Modern Latin America 
HIST 153 Women, Citizenship, & 

Education: Brazil, 1500-2020 
HIST 155 Film as History: Modern Latin 

America 
HIST 156 A Communist Country on 

America’s Doorsteps: Cuba 
from Columbus to the Present 

HIST 186 History of Energy Resources 
and Utilizations 

HIST 201 New Perspectives in Global 
History 

HIST 209 Corruption and the Global 
Economy in Historical 
Perspective 

HIST 213 
HIST 218 Unequal Development and State 

Policy: Brazil, the US, and 
Nigeria 

HIST 230 Arthur and Robin Hood: History 
from Myth 

HIST 234 Knights, Criminals, and the 
Crown: Research in Medieval 
England 

HIST 235 Earth, Wind, Water, Fire: An 
Environmental History of the 
Globe 

HIST 246 Digital History: Topics on 
Global Capitalism 

HIST 254 Big Business in the South: 
Business History of Brazil 

HIST 263 Global History of Food 
HIST 275 
HIST 304W Readings in Atlantic History 
HIST 305W Maritime Atlantic World 

HIST 320W Topics in Medieval European 
History 

HIST 327W Real Existing Socialism: 
Socialist Societies in 19th and 
20th Century Europe 

Global Perspectives 
HIST 102 The West and the World to 1500 
HIST 103 The West and the World From 

1492 
HIST 110 The Making of Modern Africa 
HIST 113 African Americans in South 

Africa 
HIST 126 Hitler’s Germany 
HIST 128 Postwar Europe 
HIST 139 History of Modern South Asia 
HIST 149 
HIST 150 Colonial Latin America 
HIST 151 Modern Latin America 
HIST 154 World History Through Soccer 
HIST 155 Film as History: Modern Latin 

America 
HIST 158 The New Empire: The Rise of 

Global America 
HIST 174 American Military History 
HIST 180 History of Technology 
HIST 201 New Perspective in Global 

History 
HIST 208 Comparative Modern 

Revolutions – France, Japan, 
Mexico, Russia 

HIST 209 Corruption and the Global 
Economy 

HIST 213 
HIST 218 Unequal Development and State 

Policy: Brazil, the US, and 
Nigeria 

HIST 225 Europe and the Great War, 
1914-1918 

HIST 226 
HIST 232 Modern France 
HIST 248 African Diaspora in Latin 

America, 1804-2009 
HIST 251 African Diaspora in Latin 

America, 1441-1804 



HIST 252 Immigration and the Americas 
HIST 263 Global History of Food 
HIST 280 Historical Archaeology 
HIST 282 Digital History: Historical 

Worlds, Virtual Worlds, Virtual 
Museums 

HIST 285 Digital History: Building a 
Virtual St. George’s 

HIST 300W History of Nature 
HIST 303W International Human Rights 
HIST 305W Maritime Atlantic World 
HIST 313W History of Global Exploration 
HIST 350W Captives: Past, Present, and 

Future 
HIST 351W Urban History in Latin America, 

1850-Present 
HIST 352W Racial Democracies: Mexico vs. 

Brazil 
HIST 386W The Other Atlantic 
HIST 387W Black Mexico 
History of Science, Technology, and Medicine 
HIST 126 Hitler’s Germany 
HIST 128 Postwar Europe 
HIST 142 Traditional China 
HIST 145 Modern Japan 
HIST 180 History of Technology 
HIST 186 History of Energy Resources 

and Utilization 
HIST 187 Science, Magic, and the Occult 

from Antiquity to Newton 
HIST 203 Changing Concepts of Health 

and Illness 
HIST 242 
HIST 260 Charlotte Perkins Gillman and 

Her World 
HIST 282 Digital History: Historical 

Worlds, Virtual Worlds, Virtual 
Museums 

HIST 284 History of Sex and the Body 
HIST 286 
HIST 300W History of Nature 
HIST 327W Real Existing Socialism: 

Socialist Societies in 19th and 
20th Century Europe 

HIST 359W Birth in the Nation: A History of 
Reproduction in the United 
States 

HIST 373W American Health Policy and 
Politics 

HIST 374W 
Social History 
HIST 103 The West and the World Since 

1492 
HIST 106 Witchcraft and Witch Hunts 
HIST 110 The Making of Modern Africa 
HIST 113 African Americans in South 

Africa 
HIST 126 Hitler’s Germany 
HIST 127 Foundations of Medieval France 
HIST 128 Postwar Europe 
HIST 133 The History of the USSR and 

Post-Soviet Russia: Revolution, 
Society, and the State, 1917-
2024 

HIST 139 History of British India 
HIST 142 Traditional China 
HIST 145 Modern Japan 
HIST 150 Colonial Latin America 
HIST 151 Modern Latin America 
HIST 153 Women, Citizenship, and 

Education: Brazil 1500-2020 
HIST 154 World History Through Soccer 
HIST 155 Film as History: Modern Latin 

America 
HIST 157 History of Native America, 

1800-Present 
HIST 159 Trump and the Making of the 

Border 
HIST 170 African American History I 
HIST 179 History of Rochester and 

Western New York 
HIST 180 History of Technology 
HIST 186 History of Energy Resources 

and Utilization 
HIST 203 Changing Concepts of Health 

and Illness 
HIST 256/W History of Modern Masculinity 



HIST 208 Comparative Modern 
Revolutions: France, Japan, 
Mexico, Russia 

HIST 210 Africa Welcomes China in a 
New Global Economy 

HIST 211 Guns, War and Revolution in 
Southern Africa 

HIST 226 
HIST 228 North Africa and the Middle 

East Since 1838 
HIST 229 Great Britain and Ireland Since 

1800 
HIST 230 Arthur and Robin Hood: History 

from Myth 
HIST 234 Knights, Criminals, and the 

Crown: Research in Medieval 
England 

HIST 236 Digital History: Topics on China 
HIST 239 Everyday Totalitarianism 
HIST 240 Public History: Theory and 

Practice 
HIST 246 Digital History 
HIST 248 African Diaspora in Latin 

America, 1804-2009 
HIST 252 Immigration and the Americas 
HIST 257 
HIST 260 Charlotte Perkins Gillman and 

Her World 
HIST 263 History of Food 
HIST 271 The New Black Family 
HIST 276 Sports in US History 
HIST 277 
HIST 284 History of Sex and the Body 
HIST 285 Digital Histories: Building a 

Virtual St. George’s 
HIST 320W Topics in Medieval European 

History 
HIST 324W History of Emotions 
HIST 327W Real Existing Socialism: 

Socialist Societies in 19th and 
20th Century Europe 

HIST 332W Stalinism 
HIST 351W Urban History in Latin America, 

1850-Present 

HIST 352W Racial Democracies: Mexico vs 
Brazil 

HIST 359W Birth in the Nation: A History of 
Reproduction in the United 
States 

HIST 368W 
HIST 387W Black Mexico 
War and Revolution 
HIST 102 West and the World to 1500 
HIST 103 West and the World since 1492 
HIST 110 The Making of Modern Africa 
HIST 123 A World Reborn and Reformed: 

Europe, 1450-1700 
HIST 126 Hitler’s Germany 
HIST 127 Foundations of Medieval France 
HIST 128 Postwar Europe 
HIST 132 Imperial Russia 
HIST 133 The History of the USSR and 

Post-Soviet Russia: Revolution, 
Society and the State, 1917-
2014 

HIST 139 History of British India 
HIST 142 Traditional China 
HIST 143 Modern China, 1600-Present 
HIST 145 Modern Japan 
HIST 151 Modern Latin America 
HIST 155 Film as History: Modern Latin 

America 
HIST 158 The Rise of Global America 
HIST 160 Culture Wars in Modern 

America 
HIST 174 American Military History 
HIST 201 New Perspectives in Global 

History 
HIST 208 Comparative Modern 

Revolutions – France, Japan, 
Mexico, Russia 

HIST 210 Africa Welcomes China 
HIST 211 Guns, War and Revolution in 

Southern Africa 
HIST 225 Europe and the Great War, 

1914-1918 
HIST 228 



HIST 229 Great Britain and Ireland since 
1800 

HIST 230 Arthur and Robin Hood: History 
from Myth 

HIST 232 Modern France 
HIST 234 Knights, Criminals, and the 

Crown 
HIST 237 
HIST 239 Everyday Totalitarianism 
HIST 279 The Seward Family in Peace 

and War 
HIST 303W International Human Rights 
HIST 320W Topics in Medieval European 

History 
HIST 323W 
HIST 327W Real Existing Socialism: 

Socialist Societies in 19th and 
20th Century Europe 

HIST 332W Stalinism 
HIST 337W George Orwell and the 

Twentieth Century 
HIST 346W 
HIST 351W Urban History in Latin America, 

1850-Present 
 
Women’s History 
HIST 106 Witchcraft and Witch Hunts 
HIST 153 Women, Citizenship, & 

Education, Brazil, 1500-2020 
HIST 160 Culture Wars in Modern 

America 
HIST 178 Histories of Indigenous Women 
HIST 189 Wives, Witches, and Wenches: 

Women in American History 
HIST 259/W History of Feminism: 

Colloquium 
HIST 260/W Charlotte Perkins Gilman and 

Her World 
HIST 266/W Gender and Sexuality in the US, 

1945-Present 
HIST 271 The New Black Family 
HIST 273W International Women’s Rights 
HIST 278/W bell hooks: Writer and Theorist 

HIST 289 Visionaries, Mystics, and Saints 
in Medieval and Renaissance 
Europe 

HIST 292 Women Writers and Rebels 
HIST 359W Birth in the Nation: A History of 

Reproduction in the United 
States 

HIST 364W The Black Family in Slavery 
and Freedom 

 

Clusters 
Any of the options listed above, as well as 
some of our geographic focuses can be used 
as a cluster. 


